KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT
Ranked List No. : 802/2023/SSV

NOTIFICATION

Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs. 29200-62400/- in

Cat. No. : 562/2021

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs.29200-
62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 19.09.2023.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

14

50

29

22

115

67

27

18

26

37

89

41

65

72

77

109

113

16

124

VIDHYA HARIDAS

VARSHA VIJAYAN

SUJITHAK A

SHAMLY M K

SREEJACP

VIDYADEVIT

REVATHY KM

REEBA R NAIR

ARATHY C REGHUNATH

ATHULYA G

ASHITHACA

JYOTHIV

AISWARIA LAKSHMY

SUJA K

SYAMAS S

REVATHYKUTTY KM

ATHIRACS

SAUMYA KR

RESHMA P

NEELIMA 'V K

SUKANYA P

Main List

10/04/1985

20/07/1992

10/01/1987

23/01/1986

09/03/1985

11/04/1983

18/05/1993

30/04/1985

23/12/1991

21/12/1996

29/03/1992

31/05/1981

23/08/1996

20/05/1985

06/01/1986

30/05/1990

08/05/1993

23/06/1982

28/02/1990

16/10/1994

05/03/1995

V-ASARI

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

EWS

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

OBC-
VELUTHEDATHU
NAIR

EZHAVA

EWS

EWS

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SP



N0.802/2023/SSV

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)

PALAKKAD
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 111 FAHAD S P 05/07/1990 M-MAPPILA
23 42 SREEVIDYAT 25/11/1990 EWS
24 51 SREEVIDHYAK 17/02/1983 OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
25 79 SABITHA PRABHAKARAN 23/05/1983 EZHAVA
26 33 CHITHRA MADHAVAN C 01/05/1987
27 85 ANJUC 05/01/1996 SC-CHERUMAN
28 129 LAINY C 05/02/1986 EZHAVA
29 103 SABNAP 20/05/1983 M-MAPPILA
30 84 RASITHA SAHADEVAN 13/01/1987 THIYYA
31 105 ANITHAP 23/04/1983 EZHAVA
32 74 SARANYASJ 30/05/1987 EWS
33 10 SINDHUM S 16/01/1983 EWS
34 138 MUBEENAAS 17/03/1988 M-MUSLIM
35 9 NISHA DEVIK V 25/05/1984 OBC-
VEERASAIVAS
36 69 AMRITHAS S 14/12/1994 EZHAVA
37 13 RAJASREE MOHANAN 28/01/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
38 137 NEETHU N 04/05/1995 EWS
39 56 RAIJITHAK 14/03/1986 SC-PARAYAN
40 15 PRIYAV G 27/03/1986 EWS
41 97 DEEPADASMD 31/05/1988  SIUC NADAR
42 122 SHABNAM AW 15/12/1993 M-MUSLIM
43 75 FARSHANAYV K 18/04/1986 M-MAPPILA
44 61 ARCHANAS 05/01/1991 EZHAVA
45 130 ATHIRA B 17/05/1995 SC-KANAKKAN
46 73 SREEJAKUMARI M 15/05/1986 EWS
47 19 SANTHINISR 02/05/1987 EZHAVA
48 128 GEETHA K 01/01/1979 EZHUVAN
49 98 SREEJAMYV 14/10/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
50 68 SARANYA T ANAND 11/05/1988 OBC-
KANIYAN[GANAKA]
51 52 MAYATP 01/04/1994  SC-MANNAN
52 104 NISHA K 21/10/1986



N0.802/2023/SSV

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)

PALAKKAD

Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
53 64 ANEESH FATHIMA A 22/03/1987  M-MAPPILA
54 126 SMITHAR 01/06/1988 OBC-

EZHUTHACHAN
55 123 YAMINIM G 25/08/1993  EZHUVAN
56 20 DAISSY PEETER 08/05/1988 SCCC-PULAYA
57 31 VINEESHATP 30/05/1990 SC-KANAKKAN
58 11 AKHILA UPENDRAN 24/02/1991 EZHAVA
59 53 VIDYAK 18/05/1994
60 63 SUMAYYAAP 08/12/1987  M-MAPPILA
61 60 ANUPAMA LK 09/04/1989  OBC-VANIKA

VAISYA
62 3 ASWATHY SAJI 27/07/1995 EZHAVA
63 40 RAJANIK 31/05/1990 EWS
64 46 SOUPARNIKA THAMPY 13/09/1990 OBC-
CHAVALAKKARAN
65 70  SHAHANA YV 26/05/1989  M-MAPPILA
66 131 BEENAV 16/09/1980  D-ARAYAN
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1 35 SATHIC 30/11/1984 THIYYA
2 1 SIMIT 31/05/1979 EZHAVA
3 43 SREESHAN 16/04/1990 THIYYA
4 28 AJNA JAYANAND C 10/07/1996 THIYYA
5 62 JJIG 28/05/1979 EZHAVA
6 55 MONISHA K 08/03/1990 THIYYA Wife of Jawan
7 2  GEETHU VASU 13/05/1988 EZHAVA
8 17 NEETHUTC 25/05/1990 EZHAVA
9 38 ANUMOL K 05/09/1985 EZHUVA
10 108 AKHILA S 05/01/1996 EZHAVA
11 78 SONYKS 13/09/1983 EZHAVA
12 48  RENJINI K 10/08/1991 THIYYA
13 112 VINESH K 10/03/1982 EZHAVA
14 139 RESMIRAJLM 10/01/1986 EZHAVA



HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)

N0.802/2023/SSV 4 B ALAKKAD
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.

Scheduled Caste
1 135 SHANOJK P 22/05/1992 SC-KANAKKAN
2 121 VASANTHA A 17/01/1988 SC-CHERUMAN
3 45 PRAJITHACP 15/04/1986 SC-KANAKKAN
4 93 DEEPIKAPL 28/05/1987 SC-CHERUMAN
5 119 ANITHAE 31/05/1983  SC-VELAN
6 86 SHEEBAC 31/05/1983  SC-MANNAN
7 59 PADMA PRIYA V 06/01/1984  SC-NAYADI
8 107 AMBIKA V 10/02/1988  SC-PANAN
9 91 SUNITHABAI'S 09/04/1977  SC-PANAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 34 ANJUSHA L 10/05/1992  ST-MAVILAN
Muslim
1 106 RAIHANATH U K 16/12/1992  M-MAPPILA
2 116 ZEENATHKV 08/09/1980  M-MAPPILA
3 120 BIZEENAKS 25/04/1979  M-MUSLIM
4 125 RASHEEDA K 01/03/1986  M-MAPPILA
5 36 NOORJAHAN E M 20/11/1986  M-MAPPILA
6 100 SABEENA C M 14/04/1987  M-MUSLIM
7 101 SAIFUNNISAK T 04/05/1989  M-MAPPILA
8 110 SUJANA K 10/05/1983  M-MAPPILA
9 54 REJLACU 02/02/1981  M-MAPPILA
10 44 SHEREENAC | 31/12/1985  M-MAPPILA
11 39 SHAFNA M 15/05/1988  M-MAPPILA
Latin Catholics/A.l
1 80 PREENA FRANCIS O 13/09/1985 LC
2 99 MARIA GORETHY SEASTH 19/04/1995 LC
3 127 SAJITHARANI'S 26/05/1982 LC
4 76 JOJITG 13/05/1983 LC
5 94 MERLIN AR 21/05/1988 LC



HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)

N0.802/2023/SSV 5 B ALAKKAD
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
1 49 PRAVEEN KUMAR S 18/08/1988 OBC-

CHETTY/CHETTIES
2 32 DIVYAM 07/02/1993 OBC-VADUKAS
3 6 RABITHAKR 11/04/1986 OBC-KANISAN
4 140 LEKSHMIRAJ 30/04/1986 OBC-KUDUMBIS
5 133 RANJINI K 20/05/1990 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
Viswakarma
1 90 DEEPAB 25/05/1980 V-VISWAKARMA
2 71  VANISREE TP 30/05/1997 V-ASARI
3 12 NEETHU VIJAYAN 24/11/1991 V-VISWAKARMA
4 57 SABNAKP 16/01/1994  V-THATTAN
5 24 SABITHA G 18/05/1985 V-ASARI
SIUC Nadar
1 96 SHYNIDAS 16/02/1987  SIUC NADAR
2 83 BINCYRAJDR 09/05/1984  SIUC NADAR
3 136 SONIYARL 17/05/1992  SIUC NADAR
4 88 PRINCY HP 28/02/1997  SIUC NADAR
5 117 SHERIN ML 04/08/1993  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 25 ANEESHYA SEBASTIAN 22/08/1996 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 47  ANJALI P JOSE 25/05/1993 SCCC-CHERAMAR
3 81 REEJA GEORGE 09/10/1982 SCCC-CHERAMAR
4 66  SIJI JOHN 25/05/1987 SCCC-CHERAMAR
Dheevara
1 8 SOUMYAPA 19/03/1982 D-DHEEVARA
2 4  SREEJAMOLKS 06/10/1981  D-VALAN
3 92 VINEETHAKT 25/09/1989  D-ARAYAN Wife of Jawan
Hindu Nadar
1 87 AKHILARS 04/09/1997 HINDU NADAR
2 82 PRIJIMP 29/05/1985 HINDU NADAR
3 58 SOBHA 'S 28/05/1979 HINDU NADAR



HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)

No0.802/2023/SSV 6
PALAKKAD
Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
Economically Weaker Section
1 134 SRUTHY MOL M 24/04/1996 EWS
2 102 ANEESHA K JOHN 31/07/1993 EWS
3 30 DHANYAMOL V 12/07/1994 EWS
4 114 SRUTHISAGAR V 26/02/1998 EWS
5 95 RADHIKA PR 14/03/1985 EWS
6 23 JAYASREE DEVAN K 21/05/1994 EWS
7 118 RANJINI U 31/10/1988 EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blindness & Low Vision
Nil

Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil
DA-Multiple

Nil



N0.802/2023/SSV 7 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)
PALAKKAD

NOTE (1) :-The result of candidate with SI No.21 is withheld subject to the final orders of the Hon'ble Commission.

NOTE (2) :- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (3) :- The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the
OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis
of the common test.

NOTE (4) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission(on or before 04.10.2023).

NOTE (6):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five)
via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets
will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the
Commission(on or before 04.10.2023). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of
the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not
be issued.

NOTE (7) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad within one month from the Date of publication
of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (8) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Palakkad. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to
be advised.



N0.802/2023/SSV 8 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)
PALAKKAD

NOTE (9):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 13.04.2022.

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian ,
OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC- Scheduled Castes Converts to
Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V



