KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs. 29200-62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 802/2023/SSV Cat. No. : 562/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (HINDI)** on Rs.29200-62400/- in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 19.09.2023.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List						
1	7	VIDHYA HARIDAS	10/04/1985		SP	
2	14	VARSHA VIJAYAN	20/07/1992			
3	50	SUJITHA K A	10/01/1987	V-ASARI		
4	29	SHAMLY M K	23/01/1986	THIYYA		
5	22	SREEJA C P	09/03/1985	THIYYA		
6	115	VIDYA DEVI T	11/04/1983	THIYYA		
7	67	REVATHY K M	18/05/1993			
8	27	REEBA R NAIR	30/04/1985	EWS		
9	18	ARATHY C REGHUNATH	23/12/1991	EZHAVA		
10	5	ATHULYA G	21/12/1996			
11	26	ASHITHA C A	29/03/1992	M-MAPPILA		
12	37	JYOTHI V	31/05/1981	OBC- VELUTHEDATHU NAIR		
13	89	AISWARIA LAKSHMY	23/08/1996			
14	41	SUJA K	20/05/1985	EZHAVA		
15	65	SYAMA S S	06/01/1986	EWS		
16	72	REVATHYKUTTY K M	30/05/1990	EWS		
17	77	ATHIRA C S	08/05/1993	EZHAVA		
18	109	SAUMYA K R	23/06/1982			
19	113	RESHMA P	28/02/1990	THIYYA		
20	16	NEELIMA V K	16/10/1994	EZHAVA		
21	124	SUKANYA P	05/03/1995	EZHAVA		

F	Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
2	22	111	FAHAD S P	05/07/1990	M-MAPPILA	
2	23	42	SREEVIDYA T	25/11/1990	EWS	
2	24	51	SREEVIDHYA K	17/02/1983	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN	
2	25	79	SABITHA PRABHAKARAN	23/05/1983	EZHAVA	
2	26	33	CHITHRA MADHAVAN C	01/05/1987		
2	27	85	ANJU C	05/01/1996	SC-CHERUMAN	
2	28	129	LAINY C	05/02/1986	EZHAVA	
2	29	103	SABNA P	20/05/1983	M-MAPPILA	
3	30	84	RASITHA SAHADEVAN	13/01/1987	THIYYA	
3	31	105	ANITHA P	23/04/1983	EZHAVA	
3	32	74	SARANYA S J	30/05/1987	EWS	
3	33	10	SINDHU M S	16/01/1983	EWS	
3	34	138	MUBEENA A S	17/03/1988	M-MUSLIM	
3	35	9	NISHA DEVI K V	25/05/1984	OBC- VEERASAIVAS	
3	36	69	AMRITHA S S	14/12/1994	EZHAVA	
3	37	13	RAJASREE MOHANAN	28/01/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
3	38	137	NEETHU N	04/05/1995	EWS	
3	39	56	RAJITHA K	14/03/1986	SC-PARAYAN	
4	10	15	PRIYA V G	27/03/1986	EWS	
4	11	97	DEEPA DAS M D	31/05/1988	SIUC NADAR	
4	12	122	SHABNAM A W	15/12/1993	M-MUSLIM	
4	13	75	FARSHANA V K	18/04/1986	M-MAPPILA	
4	14	61	ARCHANA S	05/01/1991	EZHAVA	
4	15	130	ATHIRA B	17/05/1995	SC-KANAKKAN	
4	16	73	SREEJAKUMARI M	15/05/1986	EWS	
4	17	19	SANTHINI S R	02/05/1987	EZHAVA	
4	18	128	GEETHA K	01/01/1979	EZHUVAN	
4	19	98	SREEJA M V	14/10/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
5	50	68	SARANYA T ANAND	11/05/1988	OBC- KANIYAN[GANAKA]	
5	51	52	MAYA T P	01/04/1994		
5	52	104	NISHA K	21/10/1986		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
53	64	ANEESH FATHIMA A	22/03/1987	M-MAPPILA		
54	126	SMITHA R	01/06/1988	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN		
55	123	YAMINI M G	25/08/1993	EZHUVAN		
56	20	DAISSY PEETER	08/05/1988	SCCC-PULAYA		
57	31	VINEESHA T P	30/05/1990	SC-KANAKKAN		
58	11	AKHILA UPENDRAN	24/02/1991	EZHAVA		
59	53	VIDYA K	18/05/1994			
60	63	SUMAYYA A P	08/12/1987	M-MAPPILA		
61	60	ANUPAMA L K	09/04/1989	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA		
62	3	ASWATHY SAJI	27/07/1995	EZHAVA		
63	40	RAJANI K	31/05/1990	EWS		
64	46	SOUPARNIKA THAMPY	13/09/1990	OBC- CHAVALAKKARAN		
65	70	SHAHANA V	26/05/1989	M-MAPPILA		
66	131	BEENA V	16/09/1980	D-ARAYAN		
Supplementary List						
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava				
1	35	SATHI C	30/11/1984	THIYYA		
2	1	SIMI T	31/05/1979	EZHAVA		
3	43	SREESHA N	16/04/1990	THIYYA		
4	28	AJNA JAYANAND C	10/07/1996	THIYYA		
5	62	JIJI G	28/05/1979	EZHAVA		
6	55	MONISHA K	08/03/1990	THIYYA	,Wife of Jawan	
7	2	GEETHU VASU	13/05/1988	EZHAVA		
8	17	NEETHU T C	25/05/1990	EZHAVA		
9	38	ANUMOL K	05/09/1985	EZHUVA		
10	108	AKHILA S	05/01/1996	EZHAVA		
11	78	SONY K S	13/09/1983	EZHAVA		
12	48	RENJINI K	10/08/1991	THIYYA		
13	112	VINESH K	10/03/1982	EZHAVA		
14	139	RESMI RAJ L M	10/01/1986	EZHAVA		

Rank	SI. No.	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks
			Scheduled Caste			
1	135	SHANOJ K P	2	22/05/1992	SC-KANAKKAN	
2	121	VASANTHA A	1	17/01/1988	SC-CHERUMAN	
3	45	PRAJITHA C P	1	15/04/1986	SC-KANAKKAN	
4	93	DEEPIKA P L	2	28/05/1987	SC-CHERUMAN	
5	119	ANITHA E	3	31/05/1983	SC-VELAN	
6	86	SHEEBA C	3	31/05/1983	SC-MANNAN	
7	59	PADMA PRIYA V	(06/01/1984	SC-NAYADI	
8	107	AMBIKA V	1	10/02/1988	SC-PANAN	
9	91	SUNITHABAI S	C	09/04/1977	SC-PANAN	
			Scheduled Tribe			
1	34	ANJUSHA L	1	10/05/1992	ST-MAVILAN	
			<u>Muslim</u>			
1	106	RAIHANATH U K	1	16/12/1992	M-MAPPILA	
2	116	ZEENATH K V	(08/09/1980	M-MAPPILA	
3	120	BIZEENA K S	2	25/04/1979	M-MUSLIM	
4	125	RASHEEDA K	(01/03/1986	M-MAPPILA	
5	36	NOORJAHAN E M	2	20/11/1986	M-MAPPILA	
6	100	SABEENA C M	1	14/04/1987	M-MUSLIM	
7	101	SAIFUNNISA K T	(04/05/1989	M-MAPPILA	
8	110	SUJANA K	1	10/05/1983	M-MAPPILA	
9	54	REJILA C U	C	02/02/1981	M-MAPPILA	
10	44	SHEREENA C I	3	31/12/1985	M-MAPPILA	
11	39	SHAFNA M	1	15/05/1988	M-MAPPILA	
			Latin Catholics/A.I			
1	80	PREENA FRANCIS O	1	13/09/1985	LC	
2	99	MARIA GORETHY SEASTH	1	19/04/1995	LC	
3	127	SAJITHA RANI S	2	26/05/1982	LC	
4	76	JOJI T G	1	13/05/1983	LC	
5	94	MERLIN A R	2	21/05/1988	LC	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	49	PRAVEEN KUMAR S	18/08/1988	OBC- CHETTY/CHETTIES	
2	32	DIVYA M	07/02/1993	OBC-VADUKAS	
3	6	RABITHA K R	11/04/1986	OBC-KANISAN	
4	140	LEKSHMIRAJ	30/04/1986	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
5	133	RANJINI K	20/05/1990	OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
		<u>Viswakarma</u>		TV IIIX	
1	90	DEEPA B	25/05/1980	V-VISWAKARMA	
2	71	VANISREE T P	30/05/1997	V-ASARI	
3	12	NEETHU VIJAYAN	24/11/1991	V-VISWAKARMA	
4	57	SABNA K P	16/01/1994	V-THATTAN	
5	24	SABITHA G	18/05/1985	V-ASARI	
		SIUC Nadar			
1	96	SHYNI DAS	16/02/1987	SIUC NADAR	
2	83	BINCY RAJ D R	09/05/1984	SIUC NADAR	
3	136	SONIYA R L	17/05/1992	SIUC NADAR	
4	88	PRINCY H P	28/02/1997	SIUC NADAR	
5	117	SHERIN M L	04/08/1993	SIUC NADAR	
		Scheduled Caste Converts to Chri	<u>stianity</u>		
1	25	ANEESHYA SEBASTIAN	22/08/1996	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
2	47	ANJALI P JOSE	25/05/1993	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
3	81	REEJA GEORGE	09/10/1982	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
4	66	SIJI JOHN	25/05/1987	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
		<u>Dheevara</u>			
1	8	SOUMYA P A	19/03/1982	D-DHEEVARA	
2	4	SREEJAMOL K S	06/10/1981	D-VALAN	
3	92	VINEETHA K T	25/09/1989	D-ARAYAN	,Wife of Jawan
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>			
1	87	AKHILA R S	04/09/1997	HINDU NADAR	
2	82	PRIJI M P	29/05/1985	HINDU NADAR	
3	58	SOBHA S	28/05/1979	HINDU NADAR	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		Economically Weaker Section			
1	134	SRUTHY MOL M	24/04/1996	EWS	
2	102	ANEESHA K JOHN	31/07/1993	EWS	
3	30	DHANYAMOL V	12/07/1994	EWS	
4	114	SRUTHISAGAR V	26/02/1998	EWS	
5	95	RADHIKA P R	14/03/1985	EWS	
6	23	JAYASREE DEVAN K	21/05/1994	EWS	
7	118	RANJINI U	31/10/1988	EWS	

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blindness & Low Vision

Nil

Deaf & Hard of Hearing

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

DA-Multiple

Nil

- NOTE (1): The result of candidate with SI No.21 is withheld subject to the final orders of the Hon'ble Commission.
- **NOTE (2)**:- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.
- **NOTE (3)**:- The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.
- **NOTE (4):** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (5):-** According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission(on or before **04.10.2023).**
- **NOTE (6):-** Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission(on or before **04.10.2023**). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (7) :-** The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.
- NOTE (8): The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (9):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on **13.04.2022**.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V